
 
1   Team Scores  
1   Florida International 287          -1 
2   New Mexico State 288          E 
3   Nebraska 289          +1 
4   Sacramento State  290          +2 
5   Hawaii 294          +6 
6   Brigham Young 295          +7 
7   Sam Houston State 296          +8 
8   Grand Canyon 301          +13 
9   Northern Arizona  302          +14 
10   UT Rio Grande Valley  306          +18 
11   Hawaii Pacific 343          +55 
12   Hawaii - Hilo 346          +58 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  1   Hannah Alberto  Sam Houston State  69          -3   
-  T2   Sofie Babic  Sacramento State  70          -2   
-  T2   Carolina Andrade Guzman  Florida International  70          -2   
-  T2   Valentina Gilly  Florida International  70          -2   
-  T2   Vanessa Bouvet  Nebraska  70          -2   
-  T6   Siripatsorn Patchana  Grand Canyon  71          -1   
-  T6   Courtney Vogel  Grand Canyon  71          -1   
-  T6   Sahara Washington  Hawaii  71          -1   
-  T6   Suthavee Chanachai  New Mexico State  71          -1   
-  T6   Kate Smith  Nebraska  71          -1   
-  T6   Rose Huang  Brigham Young  71          -1   
-  T12   Maria Prado  New Mexico State  72          E   
-  T12   Julia Becker  Sacramento State  72          E   
-  T12   Nishtha Madan  Sacramento State  72          E   
-  T12   Dominique Galloway  New Mexico State  72          E   
-  T12   Agueda Cortilla-Mas  Florida International  72          E   
-  T17   Kehler Koss  New Mexico State  73          +1   
-  T17   Noor Ahmed  Nebraska  73          +1   
-  T17   Vicky Gonzalez  UT Rio Grande Valley  73          +1   
-  T17   Ashley Croft  Northern Arizona  73          +1   
-  T17   Aleksandra Chekalina  Northern Arizona  73          +1   
-  T22   Annick Haczkiewicz  Brigham Young  74          +2   
-  T22   Eliska Kocourkova  Northern Arizona  74          +2   
-  T22   Naomi Soifua  Brigham Young  74          +2   
-  T22   Gabriela Powel *  Florida International  74          +2   
-  T22   Malia Ebersberger  Hawaii  74          +2   
-  T22   Kaci Masuda  Hawaii  74          +2   
-  T28   Jenna Phillips  Sam Houston State  75          +3   
-  T28   Tyra Tonkham  Hawaii  75          +3   
-  T28   Hannah Leiner  Florida International  75          +3   
-  T28   Kirsten Baete  Nebraska  75          +3   
-  T28   Kenlie Barrett  Sam Houston State  75          +3   
-  T33   Corinne Viden  Sacramento State  76          +4   
-  T33   Michelle Moroles  UT Rio Grande Valley  76          +4   
-  T33   Anna Kennedy  Brigham Young  76          +4   
-  T36   Emma Mesta  UT Rio Grande Valley  77          +5   
-  T36   Megan Ratcliffe  Hawaii  77          +5   
-  T36   Haruka Shintani *  Hawaii  77          +5   
-  T36   Nicha Vorrasanpisut *  Hawaii  77          +5   
-  T36   Tori Gatling  Sam Houston State  77          +5   
-  T36   Allysha Mae Mateo  Brigham Young  77          +5   
-  T42   Amelia Hicks *  Sacramento State  78          +6   
-  T42   Katie Dunaway  Sacramento State  78          +6   
-  T42   Mint Chimsuti  Hawaii Pacific  78          +6   

-  T45   Kaia Takaki  Hawaii Pacific  79          +7 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T45   Payton Fehringer  Grand Canyon  79          +7   
-  T47   Miki Manta *  Sacramento State  80          +8   
-  T47   Tiegan Taylor  New Mexico State  80          +8   
-  T47   Briana Garza  UT Rio Grande Valley  80          +8   
-  T47   Carolina Sandstrom  Grand Canyon  80          +8   
-  T47   Diana Velez-Gordillo *  Florida International  80          +8   
-  T47   Ana Rengifo  Florida International  80          +8   
-  T53   Haley Thiele  Nebraska  81          +9   
-  T53   Kari Bush  Sam Houston State  81          +9   
-  T53   Kasumi Goto *  Hawaii - Hilo  81          +9   
-  T56   Kaelyn Uchida  Hawaii - Hilo  82          +10   
-  T56   Megan Whittaker *  Nebraska  82          +10   
-  T56   Alexis Linam  Grand Canyon  82          +10   
-  T56   Lexi Keene  Northern Arizona  82          +10   
-  T56   Loren Skibba  Northern Arizona  82          +10   
-  61   Carolina Rotzinger-Ballesteros *  Florida International  83          +11   
-  T62   Tilda Green  UT Rio Grande Valley  84          +12   
-  T62   Kimberly Katayama *  Hawaii - Hilo  84          +12   
-  T62   Keely Kitamura *  Hawaii - Hilo  84          +12   
-  65   Kristeena Locke  Hawaii - Hilo  86          +14   
-  66   Andi Igawa  Hawaii - Hilo  87          +15   
-  T67   Gabriella Esquibell  Hawaii - Hilo  91          +19   
-  T67   Carli Shimokihara  Hawaii - Hilo  91          +19   
-  T67   Marli Koba  Hawaii Pacific  91          +19   
-  70   Mika Walker  Hawaii Pacific  95          +23   
-  71   Lexandra So  Hawaii Pacific  96          +24   
-  -    Emma Lower *  Hawaii  W          -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

1 Florida International 287 287

T2 Valentina Gilly (1) 70 70

T2 Carolina Andrade Guzman (2) 70 70

T12 Agueda Cortilla-Mas (3) 72 72

T28 Hannah Leiner (5) 75 75

T47 Ana Rengifo (4) 80 80

2 New Mexico State 288 288

T6 Suthavee Chanachai (2) 71 71

T12 Dominique Galloway (1) 72 72

T12 Maria Prado (3) 72 72

T17 Kehler Koss (4) 73 73

T47 Tiegan Taylor (5) 80 80

3 Nebraska 289 289

T2 Vanessa Bouvet (3) 70 70

T6 Kate Smith (1) 71 71

T17 Noor Ahmed (2) 73 73

T28 Kirsten Baete (5) 75 75

T53 Haley Thiele (4) 81 81

4 Sacramento State 290 290

T2 Sofie Babic (1) 70 70

T12 Nishtha Madan (2) 72 72

T12 Julia Becker (4) 72 72

T33 Corinne Viden (3) 76 76

T42 Katie Dunaway (5) 78 78

5 Hawaii 294 294

T6 Sahara Washington (5) 71 71

T22 Kaci Masuda (1) 74 74

T22 Malia Ebersberger (4) 74 74

T28 Tyra Tonkham (3) 75 75

T36 Megan Ratcliffe (2) 77 77

6 Brigham Young 295 295

T6 Rose Huang (1) 71 71

T22 Naomi Soifua (2) 74 74

T22 Annick Haczkiewicz (4) 74 74

T33 Anna Kennedy (5) 76 76

T36 Allysha Mae Mateo (3) 77 77

7 Sam Houston State 296 296

1 Hannah Alberto (2) 69 69

T28 Jenna Phillips (1) 75 75

T28 Kenlie Barrett (3) 75 75

T36 Tori Gatling (4) 77 77

T53 Kari Bush (5) 81 81
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

8 Grand Canyon 301 301

T6 Siripatsorn Patchana (1) 71 71

T6 Courtney Vogel (4) 71 71

T45 Payton Fehringer (3) 79 79

T47 Carolina Sandstrom (2) 80 80

T56 Alexis Linam (5) 82 82

9 Northern Arizona 302 302

T17 Aleksandra Chekalina (2) 73 73

T17 Ashley Croft (3) 73 73

T22 Eliska Kocourkova (4) 74 74

T56 Lexi Keene (1) 82 82

T56 Loren Skibba (5) 82 82

10 UT Rio Grande Valley 306 306

T17 Vicky Gonzalez (5) 73 73

T33 Michelle Moroles (2) 76 76

T36 Emma Mesta (4) 77 77

T47 Briana Garza (3) 80 80

T62 Tilda Green (1) 84 84

11 Hawaii Pacific 343 343

T42 Mint Chimsuti (1) 78 78

T45 Kaia Takaki (2) 79 79

T67 Marli Koba (4) 91 91

70 Mika Walker (5) 95 95

71 Lexandra So (3) 96 96

12 Hawaii - Hilo 346 346

T56 Kaelyn Uchida (4) 82 82

65 Kristeena Locke (5) 86 86

66 Andi Igawa (1) 87 87

T67 Gabriella Esquibell (2) 91 91

T67 Carli Shimokihara (3) 91 91
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Total

T22 Gabriela Powel (Florida International) 74 74

T36 Haruka Shintani (Hawaii) 77 77

T36 Nicha Vorrasanpisut (Hawaii) 77 77

T42 Amelia Hicks (Sacramento State ) 78 78

T47 Diana Velez-Gordillo (Florida International) 80 80

T47 Miki Manta (Sacramento State ) 80 80

T53 Kasumi Goto (Hawaii - Hilo) 81 81

T56 Megan Whittaker (Nebraska) 82 82

61 Carolina Rotzinger-Ballesteros (Florida International) 83 83

T62 Kimberly Katayama (Hawaii - Hilo) 84 84

T62 Keely Kitamura (Hawaii - Hilo) 84 84

72 Emma Lower (Hawaii) 0 0
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Par 3 Scoring
S. Washington Hawaii 2.75 -1 
K. Koss NM State 2.75 -1 
K. Barrett SHSU 2.75 -1 
M. Chimsuti HPU 2.75 -1 
H. Alberto SHSU 2.75 -1 
A. Hicks Sac. St. 2.75 -1 
D. Galloway NM State 2.75 -1 
C. Vogel Grn Canyon 3.00 E 
N. Madan Sac. St. 3.00 E 
K. Smith Nebraska 3.00 E 
S. Chanachai NM State 3.00 E 
J. Becker Sac. St. 3.00 E 
E. Mesta UTRGV 3.00 E 
R. Huang BYU 3.00 E 
V. Bouvet Nebraska 3.00 E 
A. Croft No Arizona 3.00 E 
A. Chekalina No Arizona 3.00 E 
T. Tonkham Hawaii 3.00 E 
A. Cortilla-Mas Fla. Int. 3.00 E 
C. Andrade Guzman Fla. Int. 3.00 E 
V. Gilly Fla. Int. 3.00 E 
C. Viden Sac. St. 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
S. Babic Sac. St. 3.70 -3 
N. Ahmed Nebraska 3.70 -3 
G. Powel Fla. Int. 3.80 -2 
V. Bouvet Nebraska 3.80 -2 
S. Chanachai NM State 3.80 -2 
J. Becker Sac. St. 3.80 -2 
K. Masuda Hawaii 3.90 -1 
K. Koss NM State 3.90 -1 
C. Vogel Grn Canyon 3.90 -1 
S. Patchana Grn Canyon 3.90 -1 
V. Gilly Fla. Int. 4.00 E 
V. Gonzalez UTRGV 4.00 E 
C. Andrade Guzman Fla. Int. 4.00 E 
N. Madan Sac. St. 4.00 E 
H. Alberto SHSU 4.00 E 
M. Prado NM State 4.00 E 
R. Huang BYU 4.00 E 
A. Chekalina No Arizona 4.10 +1 
A. Cortilla-Mas Fla. Int. 4.10 +1 
E. Kocourkova No Arizona 4.10 +1 
A. Croft No Arizona 4.20 +2 
A. Haczkiewicz BYU 4.20 +2 

Par 5 Scoring
K. Smith Nebraska 4.25 -3 
N. Soifua BYU 4.25 -3 
K. Baete Nebraska 4.50 -2 
S. Patchana Grn Canyon 4.50 -2 
C. Andrade Guzman Fla. Int. 4.50 -2 
H. Leiner Fla. Int. 4.50 -2 
V. Gilly Fla. Int. 4.50 -2 
J. Phillips SHSU 4.50 -2 
S. Washington Hawaii 4.50 -2 
D. Galloway NM State 4.50 -2 
H. Alberto SHSU 4.50 -2 
M. Moroles UTRGV 4.75 -1 
M. Ebersberger Hawaii 4.75 -1 
R. Huang BYU 4.75 -1 
A. Kennedy BYU 4.75 -1 
A. Croft No Arizona 4.75 -1 
A. Cortilla-Mas Fla. Int. 4.75 -1 
A. Mateo BYU 4.75 -1 
A. Haczkiewicz BYU 4.75 -1 
V. Gonzalez UTRGV 4.75 -1 
M. Prado NM State 4.75 -1 
K. Dunaway Sac. St. 5.00 E 

Eagles 
T. Tonkham Hawaii 1
K. Koss NM State 1
K. Baete Nebraska 1

Birdies 
H. Alberto SHSU 5
K. Smith Nebraska 4
S. Babic Sac. St. 4
C. Vogel Grn Canyon 4
R. Huang BYU 4
J. Becker Sac. St. 4
N. Ahmed Nebraska 4
N. Soifua BYU 4
V. Gilly Fla. Int. 4
K. Barrett SHSU 4
V. Gonzalez UTRGV 3
V. Bouvet Nebraska 3
M. Manta Sac. St. 3
C. Andrade Guzman Fla. Int. 3
G. Powel Fla. Int. 3
H. Leiner Fla. Int. 3
A. Haczkiewicz BYU 3
S. Patchana Grn Canyon 3
D. Galloway NM State 3
E. Mesta UTRGV 3
S. Washington Hawaii 3
K. Koss NM State 3

Pars 
A. Chekalina No Arizona 17
M. Prado NM State 16
V. Bouvet Nebraska 14
N. Madan Sac. St. 14
A. Cortilla-Mas Fla. Int. 14
C. Andrade Guzman Fla. Int. 14
S. Washington Hawaii 13
S. Chanachai NM State 13
N. Vorrasanpisut Hawaii 13
T. Gatling SHSU 13
A. Croft No Arizona 13
S. Patchana Grn Canyon 13
P. Fehringer Grn Canyon 12
V. Gilly Fla. Int. 12
C. Viden Sac. St. 12
E. Kocourkova No Arizona 12
G. Powel Fla. Int. 12
S. Babic Sac. St. 12
D. Galloway NM State 12
K. Dunaway Sac. St. 12
K. Masuda Hawaii 12
M. Moroles UTRGV 12
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